

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 78 of 1984

Appellant :- Fahmid

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.A. Shah, Farid Ahmed

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta, J.

Office is directed to immediately comply the order of this Court dated 21st August, 2019.

List on 19th April, 2021 for final hearing along with the lower court record.

Order Date :- 4.3.2021

Ankita