



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 78 of 1984

Fahmid

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Farid Ahmad, S.A. Shah
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned amicus curiae is not present.

List this case on 19.05.2026.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

April 27, 2026
S Rawat